period of one year.  By seeing the rigorous effort of KVK, Deputy Commissioner has been pleased
enough to sanction Rs 89 lakh for implementing MESO project in Dumri block of Gumla district. This
model has been extended to make 70 no. of Bora Bandh in 2016 and ensure the irrigation in 3500 acres
of land during Rabi and Summer crop. The major objective of the project is to ensure the irrigation
water for crop production and area expansion under Rabi and summer season crops. The innovative
irrigation idea "Sand bag Check Dam" may find resonance in other villages through convergence in
coming year and create more than 1000 ha land under assured irrigation. This technology has registered
more than double or triple fold increase in production and productivity of the crop in the district. The
purpose is to create employment opportunities in the villages to generate addition income and check
migration.

Economic and Socio-Psycho Impact

Impact factor Before Adoption After Adoption

Farmer Practice 1-5 ha 150-200 ha
(Wheat, Mustard & Summer Vegetables)

Yield of Product
Wheat 1-2 ha 160-180 ha
Mustard  < 1 ha 25-30 ha
Potato < 2-3 ha 15-20 ha
Summer Rice 1-2 ha 10-15 ha
Summer Vegetable < 1 ha 3-5 ha

Fixed Cost 8000-10000 22000-40000
Recurring Cost (Rs/q) 10000-45000 20000-70000
Gross Income (Rs./ha)

Wheat 12000-15000 30000-35000
Mustard 6000-8000 25000-30000
Potato 50000-60000 90000-120000
Pea 40000-50000 75000-85000
Summer Vegetable (Okra) 45000-55000 80000-90000
Summer Rice 12000-15000 25000-30000

Net Profit (Rs./ha)
Wheat 8000-10000 15000-18000
Mustard 8000-10000 22000-25000
Potato 25000-30000 55000-60000
Pea 20000-25000 45000-50000
Summer Vegetable (Okra) 25000-30000 50000-55000
Summer Rice 7000-9000 15000-20000

BC Ratio
Wheat 1.2 1.66
Mustard 1.5 2.08
Potato 1.42 2.0
Pea 2.22 2.14
Summer Vegetable (Okra) 1.8 2.28
Summer Rice 1.5 2.08

Marketing Local Local
Dissemination of knowledge in the locality - -
Knowledge gain based on 1- 5 scale* 02 04
Feeling of economic security based on 1- 5 scale* 02 04
Ability to understand and solve problems
based on 1- 5 scale* 01 04
Self image in community based on 1- 5 scale* 01 03
Self confidence based on 1- 5 scale* 01 03

* 1- 5 scale indicates 1 = lowest and 5 = highest

SUCCESS STORIES ICAR-ATARI,  ZONE IV  |  155